

*S A PATHAN*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1531 OF 2023  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.39614 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO.472 OF 2013**

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia

... Applicant/  
Decree Holder

*Versus*

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia & Anr

... Respondents/  
Judgment Debtors

-----

Mr. Anam Kacheria a/w. Mr. Neel Kothari a/w. Ms. Krushika Uteshi i/  
by A & D legal Advocates for Applicant/Decree Holder.

Ms. Mily Ghoshal a/w. Priya Jaiswal for Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.**

**DATE : 07TH FEBRUARY, 2023.**

**ORDER :**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 has sought time to file affidavit-in-reply in Interim Application.
2. In view thereof, Respondent No.2 shall file affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application wherein, the Respondent No.2 shall disclose the particulars of all proforma invoices, tax invoices as well as any and all agreements entered into by M/s Sunshine Manufacturing

Company.

3. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed by the Respondent No.2 within a period of two weeks from the date of this order. The Applicant/Decree Holder is at liberty to file affidavit-in-rejoinder within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place the Interim Application Lodging No.1531 of 2023 on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**