

*K.S. Jadhav*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1531 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022**

**Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia                      ...Applicant/Decree Holder**

***Versus***

**Tajender Singh Ahluwalia & Anr.,              ...Respondents**

-----  
Ms. Krushika Udeshi i/b A & D Legal LLP, Advocate for  
Applicant/Decree Holder.  
-----

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.**

**DATE : 17TH MARCH, 2023.**

**ORDER :**

1. By praecipe dated 17th March, 2023, the Advocate for the Applicant has sought extension of time for filing Affidavit-in-Rejoinder which was to be filed within a period of two weeks from order dated 2nd March, 2023.
2. Accordingly, the Applicant shall file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder in the Registry by 21st March, 2023.
3. The Interim Application is already being placed on 21st

March, 2023 by order dated 2nd March, 2023, which date shall stand.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**