

*Sharayu Khot.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1531 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia

...Applicant/  
Decree Holder

*Versus*

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia & Anr.

...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Siddharth Shankar iby Rishabh Dhanuka for the Applicant.  
-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 6 April 2023

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecipe dated 5th April 2023, the learned Advocate for the Applicant has sought extension of time to file Affidavit in Rejoinder which was to be filed by extended date i.e. 21st March 2023.

3. Accordingly, further extension of time is granted.
4. Affidavit in Rejoinder shall be filed by 11th April 2023.
5. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

**[R.I. CHAGLA J.]**