

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1531 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia

...Applicant/Decree Holder

Versus

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia & Anr.

...Respondents

- Mr. Aman Kacheria and Ms. Kajal Gupta i/by Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal Advocates, for the Applicant/Decree Holder.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 06th JUNE, 2023

P. C. :

1. In this application, it appears that reply on behalf of Respondent No. 2 was handed over, but it was not actually filed on the record. The rejoinder affidavit is reported to have been filed, but it is not found in the papers.

2. In view of the above, the reply affidavit of Respondent No. 2 is returned to the Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 to be filed in the registry of this Court. Reply affidavit be filed within one week from today.

3. The office to ensure that the rejoinder affidavit filed by the Applicant is in the file of this Court on the next date of listing.

4. List for further consideration on **28th June, 2023.**

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS
MALANI

Digitally signed by
SHRIKANT
SHRINIVAS MALANI
Date: 2023.06.08
11:21:20 +0530