

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1531 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.39614 OF 2022

NEELAM KULDEEP AHLUWALIA )...APPLICANT  
V/s.  
TAJENDER SINGH AHLUWALIA& ANR )...RESPONDENTS

Ms. Mahima Shah i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal for Applicant.  
Mr. Mangesh S. Parte for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> MAY, 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, today when the matter is called out, Ms. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that although the Respondent No. 2 has executed the release deeds in respect of the two properties, however, the said deeds are yet to be lodged with the G.I.D.C. and therefore, this matter be listed post vacation for compliance.

2. Accordingly, list on 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 under the caption "For Compliance."

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2024.05.04  
15:51:15 +0530