

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1531 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022

Neelam Duldeep Ahluwalia ...Applicant
V/s.
Tejender Singh Ahluwalia and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Mahima Shah i/b Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal for Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE, 2024

PC. :

1. Today the matter has been listed under the caption “For Compliance”.
2. When the matter is called out, Ms. Shah, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the compliance could not be completed as Mr. Sukhjit Singh, who was to sign the release deed in respect of the two properties, passed away on May, 2024 and therefore, steps would have to be taken to bring the heirs of the deceased on record and seeks some time.
3. Accordingly, at her request, list on 4th July, 2024 under the caption “For Compliance”.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.06.10
17:57:41
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Nikita Gadgil

1/1