

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1531 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022**

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia ...Applicant
V/s.
Tajender Singh Ahluwalia ...Respondent

Mr. Aman Kacheria with Mr. Rishabh Dhanuka, Mr. Neel Kothari, Ms. Sakshi Dube and Mr. Murtuza Bohra i/b Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal for the Applicant.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **22nd AUGUST, 2024**

PC. :

1. Mr. Kacheria, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that some more time may be granted to file the affidavit referred to in paragraph 4 in the order dated 4th July, 2024.

2. It is observed that on 4th July, 2024, this Court had permitted to file an appropriate affidavit by the parties, setting out the correct factual position with respect to the death of Mr. Sukhjit Singh and the signing of the release deed in respect of the two properties in question and it was made clear that if no affidavit was filed, this Court would pass appropriate orders including dismissing the application.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.08.23
11:28:05
+0530

3. Today again time is being sought to file the appropriate affidavit despite aforementioned order.

4. As and by way of last indulgence, this Court grants time to the Applicant to file the said affidavit by the next date. List on **10th October, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)