

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025**

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Digitally  
signed by  
KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2025.06.24  
11:15:31  
+0530

IN

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 39614 OF 2022**

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia ... Applicant

Versus

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Murtuza Bohra instructed by Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal, Advocate  
for the Applicant/Decree-holder.

None for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 23 JUNE 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Bohra, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that he is led by Mr. Aman Kacheria, who is in personal difficulty and that the matter be suitably adjourned.

2. It is observed that the Execution Application is still on lodging number. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on **28<sup>th</sup> July 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**