

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2533 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.39614 OF 2022

NEELAM KULDEEP AHLUWALIA)...APPLICANT

V/s.

TAJENDER SINGH AHLUWALIA AND ANR)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Murtuza Bohra i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal, Advocate for the Applicant/Decree Holder.

Mr.Pratik Jain a/w Mr.Mangesh Parte, Advocates for the Respondents No.2(a) to 2(b).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 28 JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Murtuza Bohra, learned Counsel appears for the Decree Holder and seeks extension of time to obtain registered number.

2. As and by way of last chance, let registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Commercial Execution Application and consequently the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. It is made clear that any further extension of time will be met with costs.

4. Subject to the above, list on **2nd September, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE
Date:
2025.07.29
14:58:26
+0530