

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.10.14
20:06:33
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia ... Applicant

Versus

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Rubin Vakil instructed by Mr. Chirag Unadkat, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Manjesh Parte, Advocate for the Respondents No.2A and 2B.

Mr. Dishang Shah, Advocate for the Respondent No.2C.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Vakil, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that he has advised his attorney to take instructions not to press the Interim Application, but to seek instructions in terms of Column-J first Order XXI Rule 34 seeking direction to the Respondent/Judgment Debtor to execute and register the Release Deed with respect to the properties described at paragraph G to the Execution Application.

2. Mr. Parte, learned Counsel, appearing for the Judgment Debtors No.2A and 2B also seeks to take instructions in the matter.
3. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appearing for the Judgment Debtor No.2C has no objection if the prayers as sought for in the Execution Application are allowed.
4. Let appropriate instructions be taken in the matter by the next date.
5. List on **15th December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)