

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.93 OF 2025

NEELAM KULDEEP AHLUWALIA)...APPLICANT

V/s.

TAJENDER SINGH AHLUWALIA AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Palak Joshi h/f. Mr.Chirag Unadkat, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Darshit Jain a/w. Mr.Mangesh Parte, Advocate for the Respondents
no.2A and 2B.

Mr.Dishang Shah, Advocate for the Respondent no.2C.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents no.2A to 2C submit that a copy of the Release deed has just been received and some time be granted to consider the same.
2. List on 16th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.16
19:21:28 +0530

avk

1/1