

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE-ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia ... Applicant

Versus

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Chirag Unadkat (through VC), Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Dishang Shah, Advocate for the Respondent No.2C.

Mr. Darshit Jain alongwith Mr. Mangesh Parte, Advocate for the Respondents No.2A and 2B.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the parties submit that although the release deeds are ready and about to be signed, however, Mr. Jain, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents No.2A and 2B submits that his clients would like to sign a separate release deed vis-a-vis the Applicant.

2. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondent No.2C has no objection if a separate release deed is signed with Respondent No.2C.

3. Mr. Unadkat, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant through the video-conferencing submits that he will do as necessary and that the matter be adjourned by four weeks, so that the release deeds can be executed and registered.

4. List on **20th February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)