

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025

NEELAM KULDEEP AHLUWALIA )...APPLICANT

V/s.

TAJENDER SINGH AHLUWALIA AND OTHERS )...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Rubeen Vakil a/w. Ms.Palak Manish Joshi i/by Mr.Chirag Unadkat,  
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Dishang Shah, Advocate for the Respondent no.2(c).

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

**PC.** :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the matter be listed in the month of April so that the formalities with respect to execution of the Release Deed can be completed.

2. At the joint request of the learned Counsel, list on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2026.02.20  
19:30:13 +0530