

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2533 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 93 OF 2025

Neelam Kuldeep Ahluwalia ... Applicant

Versus

Tajender Singh Ahluwalia and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Rubin Vakil alongwith Mr. Chirag Unadkat instructed by Mr. Chirag Unadkat, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Mangesh Parte, Advocate for the Respondents No.2A and 2B.

Mr. Dishang Shah, Advocate for the Respondent No.2C.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 APRIL 2026

**PC.** :

1. After this matter is heard for a while, Mr. Parte, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents No.2A and 2B and submits that release deed would be signed and notarized within a period of one week.

2. Mr. Vakil, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicant has no objection.

3. Let the parties co-operate with each other and let the release deed be signed by the Respondents No.2A and 2B as above.
4. Mr. Shah, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2C submits that the Respondent No.2C executed a separate release deed.
5. List on **7<sup>th</sup> May 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**